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2A NORTHWEST DISTRICT 1 & 2 - 11/8/2019 to 11/9/2019

2019 Girls District 1 & 2 Swimming & Diving Championships

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center, Anacortes, WA

Results
 
#201  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:50.73 2015# Squalicum High School

S Allendorfer, Y Le, O Neilsen, T Varang

DIST: 1:50.73 2015* Squalicum High School

S Allendorfer, Y Le, O Neilsen, T Varang

STAT2:01.50

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM1 1:51.61 STAT

Chenier, Kayla 12 Manfredi, Milan 9

Weber, Jillian 11 Walz, Katie 11

28.74 31.25 24.2427.38

LIB2 1:53.97 STAT

Agnew, Shaye 11 Stempson, Lily 10

Visperas, Dominique 10 Taylor, Savanna 9

29.21 32.69 25.3226.75

ANAC3 1:56.87 STAT

McClintock, Lauren 11 Brown, Lindsay 9

Claridge, Hailey 9 Merrill, Ashleigh 11

30.44 32.05 25.2129.17

MT4 2:01.63

Enriquez, Bre 11 Van Hooser, Emma 12

Vuong, Tiffany 11 Stave, Carly 12

30.22 26.91

SEH5 2:01.81

Kim, Joyce 12 Case, Mia 10

Getz, Addison 9 Leung, Sarah 12

29.68 35.96 26.2429.93

BELL6 2:05.09

Fabian, Jacqueline 12 Bathum, Ella 10

O'Brien, Nyla 10 Nichols, Ellen 10

32.98 35.89 27.7028.52

B - Final

LYND7 2:07.77

Rouse, Megan 12 Libolt, Olivia 11

Jones, Sara 11 Corkill, Paige 10

AM8 2:11.72

Olson, Emily 9 Evans, Lani 9

Mikhail, Lydia 11 Jobe, Ava 9

SW9 2:15.28

Zundel, Katy 11 Zundel, Sarah 11

Forsyth, Parker 9 King, Devin 9

 
#201  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:50.73 2015# Squalicum High School

S Allendorfer, Y Le, O Neilsen, T Varang

DIST: 1:50.73 2015* Squalicum High School

S Allendorfer, Y Le, O Neilsen, T Varang

STAT2:01.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM1 1:54.82 qSTAT

Weber, Jillian 11 Manfredi, Milan 9

Walz, Katie 11 Chenier, Kayla 12

30.16 31.78 24.9827.90

LIB2 1:55.66 qSTAT

Agnew, Shaye 11 Stempson, Lily 10

Visperas, Dominique 10 Taylor, Savanna 9

29.70 32.98 25.6227.36

ANAC3 1:56.57 qSTAT

McClintock, Lauren 11 Brown, Lindsay 9

Claridge, Hailey 9 Merrill, Ashleigh 11

30.42 32.33 24.9328.89

SEH4 2:03.10 q

Kim, Joyce 12 Case, Mia 10

Getz, Addison 9 Leung, Sarah 12

29.81 36.21 26.3030.78

MT5 2:03.34 q

Enriquez, Bre 11 Van Hooser, Emma 12

Vuong, Tiffany 11 Stave, Carly 12

30.82 37.17 26.0029.35

BELL6 2:04.82 q

Fabian, Jacqueline 12 Bathum, Ella 10

O'Brien, Nyla 10 Sparks, Tatyanna 10

32.85 35.69 28.1928.09

LYND7 2:06.77 q

Rouse, Megan 12 Libolt, Olivia 11

Jones, Sara 11 Corkill, Paige 10

33.59 38.73 26.6027.85

AM8 2:12.90 q

Olson, Emily 9 Evans, Lani 9

Mikhail, Lydia 11 Jobe, Ava 9

32.21 41.87 28.2330.59

SW9 2:15.55 q

Zundel, Katy 11 Zundel, Sarah 11

Forsyth, Parker 9 King, Devin 9

32.56 39.61 1:03.38

BE--- DQ

Dalton, Grace 11 Rocha, Myanna 10

Westendorf, Emma 11 Fredlund, Emma 11

32.16 40.14 27.2431.81

SEDRO--- DQ

Hoboy, Emma 11 Fosheim, Kennedy 10

Vahovick, Kaylynn 11 Burt, Grace 9

34.3943.97

 
#202  Girls 200 Yard Free

Pool: 1:54.43 1996# Tera Sherard

DIST: 1:56.71 2008* Jessica Vlasic

STAT2:06.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM 11Rosenow, Sierra1 2:02.65 STAT

28.11 31.03 31.3632.15

LIB  9Pham, Keira2 2:04.55 STAT

28.40 30.84 32.5532.76

LIB 11Kroiss, Aspen3 2:04.63 STAT

28.51 31.33 32.2332.56

LIB 10Briggs, Olivia4 2:05.68 STAT

28.87 31.49 32.6032.72

ANAC 11McClintock, Lauren5 2:09.39

29.62 32.43 33.8333.51

ANAC  9Ellis, Annaly6 2:10.22

29.11 32.59 34.4234.10

B - Final

SW 11Lynch, Ashley7 2:08.26

29.87 32.27 32.4733.65

LYND 10Corkill, Paige8 2:12.49

30.17 32.83 34.7034.79

SAMM 12Youngs, JaLynn9 2:12.82

30.84 33.51 34.0934.38

SEH 10Guo, Linda10 2:12.84

30.94 33.54 33.6934.67

LIB 10Lew, Kaitlin11 2:15.79

31.61 34.01 34.5735.60

MT 10Ho, Angelina12 2:26.49

32.81 35.48 39.1139.09

 
#202  Girls 200 Yard Free

Pool: 1:54.43 1996# Tera Sherard

DIST: 1:56.71 2008* Jessica Vlasic

STAT2:06.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM 11Rosenow, Sierra1 2:04.79 qSTAT

27.78 31.76 31.9433.31

LIB  9Pham, Keira2 2:07.75 q

28.72 32.08 33.4033.55

LIB 10Briggs, Olivia3 2:07.95 q

29.57 32.88 31.7433.76

LIB 11Kroiss, Aspen4 2:08.96 q

29.17 32.49 33.2034.10

ANAC 11McClintock, Lauren5 2:09.14 q

29.24 32.20 33.7133.99

ANAC  9Ellis, Annaly6 2:10.07 q

29.35 33.03 33.6334.06

SW 11Lynch, Ashley7 2:10.21 q

30.01 32.64 33.7233.84

LYND 10Corkill, Paige8 2:12.97 q

30.23 33.33 34.5834.83

SAMM 12Youngs, JaLynn9 2:13.40 q

30.95 33.11 34.1835.16

SEH 10Guo, Linda10 2:14.79 q

30.37 34.02 35.0035.40

LIB 10Lew, Kaitlin11 2:16.55 q

30.63 33.76 35.6636.50

MT 10Ho, Angelina12 2:20.47 q

30.62 34.50 38.3537.00

ANAC 11Carlson, Emmalee13 2:21.49

32.09 35.92 35.6737.81

BELL 12Coleman, Elizabeth14 2:24.52

32.28 36.76 37.0238.46

SW  9Ireland, Abigale15 2:24.55

32.38 37.50 35.9538.72
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2A NORTHWEST DISTRICT 1 & 2 - 11/8/2019 to 11/9/2019

2019 Girls District 1 & 2 Swimming & Diving Championships

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center, Anacortes, WA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#202  Girls 200 Yard Free)

SAMM 11Chin, Jamie16 2:26.01

33.56 37.04 36.8438.57

SEDRO 11Hoboy, Emma17 2:26.45

32.72 36.89 37.3939.45

MT  9Takeya, Kaylyn18 2:26.48

33.91 37.09 37.2738.21

MT 10MacGowan, Josie19 2:26.78

33.37 36.61 37.9138.89

SEH 11Brice, Katelyn20 2:27.29

32.60 36.94 38.6439.11

ANAC  9Gold, Mica21 2:29.41

34.54 38.26 36.7239.89

LYND  9Dhaliwal, Priya22 2:29.60

31.51 36.03 41.7640.30

BE 10Rocha, Myanna23 2:30.99

35.40 38.57 37.2639.76

SEH 11Bastnagel, Nala24 2:31.29

34.13 38.16 38.5840.42

BE 11Westendorf, Emma25 2:31.80

32.97 37.24 41.2240.37

LYND 12TerBeek, Nora26 2:31.89

34.09 38.99 38.5540.26

BELL 10Skoczen, Rikki27 2:32.54

33.08 38.67 40.0940.70

LYND 10Jones, Rachel28 2:32.86

34.57 39.30 37.8041.19

BELL  9Palmer, Anna29 2:33.08

35.42 39.19 37.7040.77

SEH  9Kim, Eunice30 2:46.98

36.49 42.80 44.3243.37

 
#203  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool: 2:07.03 1998# Courtney Ellis

DIST: 2:09.84 2016* Abby Russell

STAT2:22.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ANAC  9Brown, Lindsay1 2:11.64 STAT

28.51 34.12 31.9237.09

LIB  9Canaday, Keaton2 2:12.07 STAT

28.74 34.18 30.1938.96

SEH 10Zurcher, Ana3 2:19.29 STAT

30.61 35.62 33.3339.73

SAMM  9Manfredi, Milan4 2:20.94 STAT

31.21 36.23 33.9339.57

LIB 10Visperas, Dominique5 2:22.24 STAT

28.95 36.18 33.6043.51

ANAC 11Snowman, Ellie6 2:25.75

32.29 36.81 31.3445.31

B - Final

MT 11Enriquez, Bre7 2:24.53

31.02 1:18.70 34.81

LIB 10Stempson, Lily8 2:26.64

33.49 37.76 34.0841.31

SEH 12Kim, Joyce9 2:27.25

31.91 34.88 34.3146.15

SAMM  9Gheewala, Maya10 2:32.25

31.70 37.72 36.2146.62

LIB 10Lew, Emily11 2:33.00

34.51 39.62 36.1242.75

MT 12Van Hooser, Emma12 2:39.93

34.94 42.88 37.7144.40

 
#203  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool: 2:07.03 1998# Courtney Ellis

DIST: 2:09.84 2016* Abby Russell

STAT2:22.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ANAC  9Brown, Lindsay1 2:15.04 qSTAT

28.57 35.52 33.2137.74

LIB  9Canaday, Keaton2 2:15.43 qSTAT

28.90 35.74 31.5139.28

SAMM  9Manfredi, Milan3 2:21.09 qSTAT

30.75 36.58 34.1439.62

SEH 10Zurcher, Ana4 2:22.32 qSTAT

30.96 36.82 33.9740.57

LIB 10Visperas, Dominique5 2:23.30 q

29.62 36.80 32.9543.93

ANAC 11Snowman, Ellie6 2:25.35 q

31.95 37.41 32.1543.84

SEH 12Kim, Joyce7 2:27.18 q

31.49 35.53 34.6045.56

LIB 10Stempson, Lily8 2:27.70 q

33.03 38.08 34.0542.54

MT 11Enriquez, Bre9 2:28.89 q

31.81 35.49

LIB 10Lew, Emily10 2:31.27 q

35.06 38.15 36.0941.97

SAMM  9Gheewala, Maya11 2:31.60 q

31.67 36.93 36.1546.85

MT 12Van Hooser, Emma12 2:41.92 q

35.10 42.89 38.0645.87

SAMM 11Lander, Mina13 2:43.16

33.87 44.98 38.6145.70

SEH 12Kelsh, Andrea14 2:43.88

33.61 41.90 41.6446.73

ANAC 11Kumar, Sara15 2:48.98

35.13 45.37 37.8550.63

BELL  9Schamber, Grace16 2:56.53

39.99 43.91 40.3452.29

ANAC 11Zumpano, Gabby17 3:03.97

43.16 46.74 38.7255.35

BELL 12Ellis, Maddie18 3:04.63

41.54 48.60 40.4854.01

SEH  9Brown, Nicole19 3:08.25

36.50 48.80 45.6757.28

MT 12O'Brien, Zoe20 3:15.57

43.40 50.93 46.4954.75

BE 11Connolly, Addy21 3:23.11

44.73 53.12 45.7759.49

SEDRO 11Vahovick, Kaylynn22 3:25.79

46.00 54.33 43.431:02.03

AM  9Olson, Emily--- DQ

33.15 34.96 37.0847.07

BE 11Dalton, Grace--- DQ

35.81 40.49 40.2151.95

 
#204  Girls 50 Yard Free

Pool: 24.19 2001# Rebecca Sturdy

DIST: 24.68 2015* Danielle Booth

STAT26.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM 11Walz, Katie1 24.68* STAT

SAMM 12Chenier, Kayla2 24.85 STAT

ANAC 11Merrill, Ashleigh3 25.26 STAT

LIB  9Lam, Selena4 25.63 STAT

MT 11Vuong, Tiffany5 25.87 STAT

LIB 11Agnew, Shaye6 25.99 STAT

B - Final

SEH 12Welsh, Emily7 26.42

ANAC  9Watkins, Fiona8 26.83

SEH 12Leung, Sarah9 26.85

ANAC  9Hambleton, Sabine10 26.86

LIB 11Gallagher, Rachel11 26.97

SEH 10Case, Mia12 27.39

 
#204  Girls 50 Yard Free

Pool: 24.19 2001# Rebecca Sturdy

DIST: 24.68 2015* Danielle Booth

STAT26.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM 11Walz, Katie1 24.71 qSTAT

SAMM 12Chenier, Kayla2 25.44 qSTAT

ANAC 11Merrill, Ashleigh3 25.50 qSTAT

LIB  9Lam, Selena4 25.98 qSTAT

MT 11Vuong, Tiffany5 26.22 q

LIB 11Agnew, Shaye6 26.41 q

SEH 12Welsh, Emily7 26.73 q

ANAC  9Hambleton, Sabine*8 26.78 q

LIB 11Gallagher, Rachel*8 26.78 q

SEH 12Leung, Sarah10 26.94 q

ANAC  9Watkins, Fiona11 26.96 q

SEH 10Case, Mia12 27.31 q

MT 12Stave, Carly13 27.36

SAMM 12Beagles, Kylie14 27.42

LIB  9Mettlin, Anastacia*15 27.57

SEH  9Tilley, Jaeli*15 27.57

SAMM  9Carr, Alexis17 27.99
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2A NORTHWEST DISTRICT 1 & 2 - 11/8/2019 to 11/9/2019

2019 Girls District 1 & 2 Swimming & Diving Championships

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center, Anacortes, WA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#204  Girls 50 Yard Free)

BE 11Fredlund, Emma18 28.01

BELL 10Sparks, Tatyanna19 28.87

LYND 12Rouse, Megan20 29.73

MT 11Matevosyan, Rubina21 30.10

BE 11Connolly, Addy22 34.39

SEDRO 10Westfall, Ariana--- SCR

 
#205  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 489.40 2005# Samantha Young

DIST: 395.75 2018* Carley Preator

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

SEH 10Klecka, Martina1 362.95

LIB 12Brecht, Eleanor2 352.70

SAMM 11Stratton, Lilje3 335.75

BELL 11Preator, Carley4 317.45

SEH 10Arthur, Virginia5 313.00

BELL 11Pittman, Makenna6 312.35

BELL 11Personius, Mei7 311.85

SAMM 12Troje, Anna8 288.15

SEH 12Gaven, Emily9 287.45

SAMM 11Whipple, Erin10 248.10

SAMM 12Ka, Ashley11 232.20

ANAC 11Aggergaard, Amy12 215.40

 
#205  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 489.40 2005# Samantha Young

DIST: 395.75 2018* Carley Preator

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

SEH 10Klecka, Martina1 263.25 q

LIB 12Brecht, Eleanor2 261.10 q

SAMM 11Stratton, Lilje3 240.10 q

SAMM 12Troje, Anna4 224.20 q

BELL 11Preator, Carley5 222.70 q

SEH 10Arthur, Virginia6 222.30 q

BELL 11Personius, Mei7 216.55 q

BELL 11Pittman, Makenna8 214.70 q

SEH 12Gaven, Emily9 209.20 q

SAMM 11Whipple, Erin10 176.05 q

SAMM 12Ka, Ashley11 172.70 q

ANAC 11Aggergaard, Amy12 157.60 q

BELL 12Durgin-Johnson, Bella13 154.30

 
#205  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 489.40 2005# Samantha Young

DIST: 395.75 2018* Carley Preator

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

LIB 12Brecht, Eleanor1 167.90 q

SEH 10Klecka, Martina2 167.50 q

SAMM 11Stratton, Lilje3 152.25 q

SEH 10Arthur, Virginia4 145.55 q

SAMM 12Troje, Anna5 140.90 q

BELL 11Preator, Carley6 140.00 q

BELL 11Personius, Mei7 133.95 q

BELL 11Pittman, Makenna8 130.00 q

SEH 12Gaven, Emily9 127.60 q

SAMM 11Whipple, Erin10 108.60 q

SAMM 12Ka, Ashley11 108.35 q

ANAC 11Aggergaard, Amy12 101.20 q

BELL 12Durgin-Johnson, Bella13 95.40 q

 
#206  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Pool: 55.72 2001# Rebecca Sturdy

DIST: 59.44 2019* Jillian Weber

STAT1:04.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM 11Weber, Jillian1 59.98 STAT

27.71 32.27

LYND 11Jones, Sara2 1:00.67 STAT

27.70 32.97

LIB 10Visperas, Dominique3 1:00.78 STAT

28.19 32.59

LIB 11Wasisco, Kylie4 1:04.72

29.87 34.85

SAMM 12Youngs, JaLynn5 1:05.96

29.86 36.10

BELL 10O'Brien, Nyla6 1:06.31

30.25 36.06

B - Final

SAMM  9Gheewala, Maya7 1:06.13

31.65 34.48

SEH 12Welsh, Emily8 1:07.27

29.93 37.34

AM  9Jobe, Ava9 1:07.61

31.12 36.49

LIB 11James, Angelina10 1:08.95

32.12 36.83

AM 11Mikhail, Lydia11 1:09.48

31.69 37.79

SW 11Zundel, Katy12 1:12.03

33.08 38.95

 
#206  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Pool: 55.72 2001# Rebecca Sturdy

DIST: 59.44 2019* Jillian Weber

STAT1:04.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM 11Weber, Jillian1 59.44* qSTAT

27.63 31.81

LIB 10Visperas, Dominique2 1:01.23 qSTAT

28.56 32.67

LYND 11Jones, Sara3 1:01.81 qSTAT

28.44 33.37

LIB 11Wasisco, Kylie4 1:03.68 qSTAT

30.16 33.52

BELL 10O'Brien, Nyla5 1:04.97 q

29.48 35.49

SAMM 12Youngs, JaLynn6 1:05.25 q

30.21 35.04

SEH 12Welsh, Emily7 1:06.92 q

30.58 36.34

SAMM  9Gheewala, Maya8 1:07.75 q

31.56 36.19

AM  9Jobe, Ava9 1:08.15 q

31.87 36.28

AM 11Mikhail, Lydia10 1:09.22 q

31.23 37.99

LIB 11James, Angelina11 1:09.44 q

32.02 37.42

SW 11Zundel, Katy12 1:10.75 q

33.17 37.58

SW  9Forsyth, Parker13 1:10.76

33.75 37.01

ANAC 11Snowman, Ellie14 1:11.25

33.73 37.52

SEH  9Getz, Addison15 1:11.61

32.48 39.13

ANAC 11Kumar, Sara16 1:13.87

34.58 39.29

LIB  9Mettlin, Anastacia17 1:14.71

33.35 41.36

BE 11Westendorf, Emma18 1:14.72

35.14 39.58

SEH  9Lee, Armelle19 1:15.73

32.93 42.80

MT 11Primavera, Kayla20 1:15.79

34.73 41.06

ANAC 12Balcomb-Bartok, Kyla21 1:20.38

36.18 44.20

MT 12Matevosyan, Lilia22 1:21.02

37.05 43.97

ANAC 12Hawkins, Ava23 1:25.19

38.00 47.19

SAMM  9Walker, Zoe--- SCR

 
#207  Girls 100 Yard Free

Pool: 52.73 2010# Katie Kaestner

DIST: 52.73 2010* Katie Kaestner

STAT57.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM 11Walz, Katie1 53.68 STAT

25.68 28.00

ANAC 11Merrill, Ashleigh2 55.55 STAT

26.67 28.88

LYND 11Jones, Sara3 56.15 STAT

26.60 29.55

LIB  9Taylor, Savanna4 56.85 STAT

27.10 29.75
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2A NORTHWEST DISTRICT 1 & 2 - 11/8/2019 to 11/9/2019

2019 Girls District 1 & 2 Swimming & Diving Championships

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center, Anacortes, WA

Results
A - Final ...   (#207  Girls 100 Yard Free)

MT 11Vuong, Tiffany5 57.03 STAT

26.85 30.18

LIB  9Pham, Keira6 57.31 STAT

27.80 29.51

B - Final

ANAC  9Hambleton, Sabine7 58.17

28.06 30.11

LYND 10Corkill, Paige8 59.77

28.93 30.84

ANAC  9Watkins, Fiona9 59.93

28.71 31.22

SAMM 12Beagles, Kylie10 1:00.20

28.99 31.21

LIB 10Lew, Kaitlin11 1:01.68

29.68 32.00

SEH  9Tilley, Jaeli12 1:01.69

29.30 32.39

 
#207  Girls 100 Yard Free

Pool: 52.73 2010# Katie Kaestner

DIST: 52.73 2010* Katie Kaestner

STAT57.60

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM 11Walz, Katie1 54.38 qSTAT

26.15 28.23

ANAC 11Merrill, Ashleigh2 56.41 qSTAT

27.39 29.02

LYND 11Jones, Sara3 56.82 qSTAT

26.98 29.84

LIB  9Taylor, Savanna4 57.11 qSTAT

27.78 29.33

MT 11Vuong, Tiffany5 57.99 q

27.76 30.23

LIB  9Pham, Keira6 58.50 q

28.44 30.06

ANAC  9Hambleton, Sabine7 58.57 q

28.62 29.95

LYND 10Corkill, Paige8 59.57 q

28.75 30.82

ANAC  9Watkins, Fiona9 59.94 q

28.55 31.39

SAMM 12Beagles, Kylie10 1:00.58 q

28.73 31.85

SEH  9Tilley, Jaeli11 1:00.97 q

29.01 31.96

LIB 10Lew, Kaitlin12 1:02.04 q

29.53 32.51

BELL 12Fabian, Jacqueline13 1:02.09

29.26 32.83

SAMM  9Carr, Alexis14 1:02.24

29.62 32.62

SEH 10Geist, Eliza15 1:02.83

29.67 33.16

MT 10Ho, Angelina16 1:03.21

30.17 33.04

BELL 10Nichols, Ellen17 1:03.27

30.13 33.14

MT 11Matevosyan, Rubina18 1:03.52

30.08 33.44

LIB 11Willemsen, Naia19 1:03.93

30.46 33.47

SAMM  9Berger, Alena20 1:04.45

30.48 33.97

BE 11Dalton, Grace21 1:05.18

30.55 34.63

LYND  9Dhaliwal, Priya22 1:05.71

30.93 34.78

SW  9Ireland, Abigale23 1:06.40

31.69 34.71

 
#208  Girls 500 Yard Free

Pool: 4:59.12 1996# Tera Sherard

DIST: 5:15.66 2018* Alexa Hoeper

STAT5:45.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIB  9Canaday, Keaton1 5:23.51 STAT

28.76 32.08 33.3732.67

33.01 33.31 32.99 33.19

32.74 31.39

SAMM 11Rosenow, Sierra2 5:27.84 STAT

28.88 32.19 33.1633.19

33.22 33.35 33.65 33.62

33.76 32.82

LIB 11Kroiss, Aspen3 5:37.53 STAT

29.06 32.30 34.4234.09

34.30 35.16 35.04 34.98

34.68 33.50

ANAC  9Claridge, Hailey4 5:39.66 STAT

30.17 33.34 35.2634.43

34.51 34.67 34.80 34.54

34.82 33.12

ANAC  9Ellis, Annaly5 5:47.58

30.22 33.56 35.0134.82

35.56 35.99 35.41 36.36

35.83 34.82

LIB 10Briggs, Olivia6 5:51.31

30.43 33.91 36.1035.31

37.20 36.45 36.12 36.07

35.67 34.05

B - Final

ANAC 11Sparks, Savannah7 5:42.66 STAT

31.41 33.25 33.9133.89

35.02 35.34 35.38 35.50

35.08 33.88

SW 11Lynch, Ashley8 5:52.88

31.31 34.97 36.3136.60

36.94 36.28 35.85 35.96

36.22 32.44

LIB 12Klatt, Lauren9 5:54.03

31.17 34.03 35.7935.33

36.30 36.61 36.77 36.88

36.39 34.76

SAMM  9Long, Jadynrae10 5:58.26

30.93 34.63 36.6135.40

36.66 36.99 37.39 37.05

37.57 35.03

SEH  9Getz, Addison11 6:00.13

31.39 34.57 35.9635.19

36.23 36.79 37.37 37.73

38.76 36.14

AM  9Jobe, Ava12 6:15.55

33.05 36.26 38.6237.76

38.86 39.18 39.29 39.02

38.08 35.43

 
#208  Girls 500 Yard Free

Pool: 4:59.12 1996# Tera Sherard

DIST: 5:15.66 2018* Alexa Hoeper

STAT5:45.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIB  9Canaday, Keaton1 5:30.21 qSTAT

29.58 33.07 33.9534.12

33.97 33.83 33.44 33.41

33.39 31.45

SAMM 11Rosenow, Sierra2 5:30.71 qSTAT

29.04 32.63 33.5433.63

33.13 33.21 33.70 34.10

34.55 33.18

LIB 11Kroiss, Aspen3 5:37.42 qSTAT

29.09 32.22 34.4134.29

35.22 34.65 35.31 34.56

34.45 33.22

ANAC  9Claridge, Hailey4 5:38.31 qSTAT

30.15 33.43 34.6734.45

35.18 34.46 34.27 34.53

34.81 32.36

LIB 10Briggs, Olivia5 5:43.22 qSTAT

30.63 33.82 35.6434.71

34.70 35.30 35.60 34.97

34.56 33.29

ANAC  9Ellis, Annaly6 5:48.35 q

30.27 34.09 35.6835.19

35.19 36.12 35.80 36.21

35.75 34.05

SAMM  9Long, Jadynrae7 5:54.07 q

30.78 35.24 36.4636.31

36.31 36.08 36.13 36.14

35.72 34.90
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2A NORTHWEST DISTRICT 1 & 2 - 11/8/2019 to 11/9/2019

2019 Girls District 1 & 2 Swimming & Diving Championships

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center, Anacortes, WA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#208  Girls 500 Yard Free)

ANAC 11Sparks, Savannah8 5:54.09 q

32.80 33.64 35.2735.54

36.01 36.53 35.74 35.98

35.66 36.92

LIB 12Klatt, Lauren9 5:55.84 q

30.89 34.00 36.0934.89

36.19 36.75 37.09 36.80

37.22 35.92

SW 11Lynch, Ashley10 5:57.93 q

31.84 36.35 36.7236.59

36.34 36.38 37.00 37.17

36.37 33.17

SEH  9Getz, Addison11 5:58.61 q

31.06 34.44 36.3135.77

37.36 37.46 36.72 37.34

36.86 35.29

AM  9Jobe, Ava12 6:14.17 q

33.14 36.20 37.9737.97

38.27 39.31 38.53 38.48

1:14.30

BELL 12Coleman, Elizabeth13 6:33.49

32.59 36.70 40.5539.14

40.56 41.17 41.32 41.42

40.87 39.17

SAMM 11Chin, Jamie14 6:34.92

35.28 39.53 40.9540.84

40.27 40.81 40.23 40.77

38.90 37.34

SEH 11Brice, Katelyn15 6:39.72

34.87 38.77 41.3540.08

41.26 41.47 41.04 41.38

40.80 38.70

MT  9Takeya, Kaylyn16 6:40.57

35.02 38.68 41.2839.93

41.18 42.02 41.70 42.52

41.03 37.21

ANAC 12Balcomb-Bartok, Kyla17 6:41.79

37.32 39.45 40.4240.18

40.21 40.65 41.09 41.65

41.53 39.29

MT 10MacGowan, Josie18 6:46.80

35.22 39.39 42.1140.93

42.01 41.66 42.17 42.21

40.94 40.16

SEH 11Bastnagel, Nala19 6:51.43

37.51 41.19 42.3042.71

42.15 41.39 41.52 42.69

42.63 37.34

LYND 10Jones, Rachel20 6:51.61

36.77 40.77 41.5542.43

42.20 42.57 42.43 42.94

41.47 38.48

BELL 10Skoczen, Rikki21 6:51.86

35.22 40.12 41.4941.76

41.86 42.73 42.77 43.04

42.26 40.61

SEH 10Aspinall, Kathryn22 6:56.34

36.98 41.31 42.8742.48

42.47 41.63 42.43 42.97

43.02 40.18

LYND 11Swaney, Madeline23 7:09.79

36.60 41.36 43.1342.57

43.63 44.47 44.48 45.41

45.38 42.76

MT  9Kim, Judy24 7:33.63

1:31.34

 
#209  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 1:40.68 2005# Squalicum

S. McDonald, S. Ebbesen, B. Sedal, K. Runestrand

DIST: 1:43.28 2006* Squalicum High School

C Bock, C King, L Stickling, R Martin

STAT1:48.40

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LIB1 1:42.76* STAT

Lam, Selena 9 Visperas, Dominique 10

Pham, Keira 9 Canaday, Keaton 9

25.52 26.00 25.3125.93

SEH2 1:46.32 STAT

Welsh, Emily 12 Tilley, Jaeli 9

Leung, Sarah 12 Zurcher, Ana 10

26.87 27.76 25.4026.29

ANAC3 1:46.79 STAT

Brown, Lindsay 9 Watkins, Fiona 9

Sparks, Savannah 11 Hambleton, Sabine 9

26.66 26.62

SAMM4 1:48.45

Beagles, Kylie 12 Carr, Alexis 9

Rosenow, Sierra 11 Youngs, JaLynn 12

27.48 27.06 27.4326.48

LYND5 1:50.84

Dhaliwal, Priya 9 Rouse, Megan 12

Corkill, Paige 10 Jones, Sara 11

29.63 29.14 24.9327.14

BELL6 1:52.27

Fabian, Jacqueline 12 Nichols, Ellen 10

Sparks, Tatyanna 10 Bathum, Ella 10

35.65 20.84 27.2928.49

B - Final

MT7 1:52.06

Ho, Angelina 10 Matevosyan, Rubina 11

Van Hooser, Emma 12 Stave, Carly 12

28.49 27.94 26.5629.07

BE8 1:55.40

Dalton, Grace 11 Rocha, Myanna 10

Westendorf, Emma 11 Fredlund, Emma 11

28.75 34.97 27.6224.06

SW9 2:05.73

Lynch, Ashley 11 Ireland, Abigale 9

Zundel, Sarah 11 King, Devin 9

29.55 28.77 33.1634.25

AM10 2:19.69

Evans, Lani 9 Hazelquist, Lucy 10

McVickar, Susan 11 Poole, Camille 9

36.4137.16

SEDRO--- DQ

Fosheim, Kennedy 10 Vahovick, Kaylynn 11

Burt, Grace 9 Hoboy, Emma 11

35.92 27.79

 
#209  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 1:40.68 2005# Squalicum

S. McDonald, S. Ebbesen, B. Sedal, K. Runestrand

DIST: 1:43.28 2006* Squalicum High School

C Bock, C King, L Stickling, R Martin

STAT1:48.40

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIB1 1:44.69 qSTAT

Agnew, Shaye 11 Lam, Selena 9

Pham, Keira 9 Canaday, Keaton 9

26.95 25.75 25.4926.50

ANAC2 1:46.05 qSTAT

Brown, Lindsay 9 Watkins, Fiona 9

Sparks, Savannah 11 Hambleton, Sabine 9

26.97 26.69 26.6125.78

SAMM3 1:49.15 q

Beagles, Kylie 12 Carr, Alexis 9

Rosenow, Sierra 11 Youngs, JaLynn 12

27.73 27.54 27.4026.48

SEH4 1:52.32 q

Tilley, Jaeli 9 Geist, Eliza 10

Case, Mia 10 Guo, Linda 10

27.75 28.93 28.0327.61

LYND5 1:52.44 q

Dhaliwal, Priya 9 Rouse, Megan 12

Corkill, Paige 10 Jones, Sara 11

29.54 29.50 26.5826.82

BELL6 1:53.61 q

Fabian, Jacqueline 12 Nichols, Ellen 10

Sparks, Tatyanna 10 Bathum, Ella 10

28.73 28.17 27.2329.48

MT7 1:53.92 q

Ho, Angelina 10 Matevosyan, Rubina 11

Van Hooser, Emma 12 Stave, Carly 12

29.02 28.35 26.7329.82
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2A NORTHWEST DISTRICT 1 & 2 - 11/8/2019 to 11/9/2019

2019 Girls District 1 & 2 Swimming & Diving Championships

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center, Anacortes, WA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#209  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

BE8 1:57.97 q

Dalton, Grace 11 Husband, Rachel 12

Westendorf, Emma 11 Fredlund, Emma 11

29.24 31.72 27.5729.44

SW9 2:05.08 q

Lynch, Ashley 11 Ireland, Abigale 9

King, Devin 9 Zundel, Sarah 11

29.46 29.44 32.3933.79

SEDRO10 2:18.93 q

Fosheim, Kennedy 10 Garcia, Gen N 9

Burt, Grace 9 Hoboy, Emma 11

36.13 37.52 27.9337.35

AM11 2:20.95 q

Evans, Lani 9 Hazelquist, Lucy 10

McVickar, Susan 11 Poole, Camille 9

31.98 36.69

 
#210  Girls 100 Yard Back

Pool: 55.73 2002# Rebecca Sturdy

DIST: 58.90 2010* Carlee Bock

STAT1:03.90

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM 12Chenier, Kayla1 59.39 STAT

28.81 30.58

LIB  9Taylor, Savanna2 1:01.32 STAT

29.83 31.49

LIB  9Lam, Selena3 1:01.93 STAT

29.98 31.95

ANAC  9Claridge, Hailey4 1:02.66 STAT

30.65 32.01

ANAC 11McClintock, Lauren5 1:03.04 STAT

30.35 32.69

SAMM 11Weber, Jillian6 1:03.86 STAT

30.75 33.11

B - Final

LIB 11Agnew, Shaye7 1:03.44 STAT

30.78 32.66

SEH 12Kim, Joyce8 1:03.84 STAT

30.77 33.07

MT 11Enriquez, Bre9 1:05.15

31.60 33.55

AM  9Olson, Emily10 1:06.49

32.05 34.44

LIB 11Wasisco, Kylie11 1:08.70

33.66 35.04

SEH  9Lee, Armelle12 1:09.33

32.82 36.51

 
#210  Girls 100 Yard Back

Pool: 55.73 2002# Rebecca Sturdy

DIST: 58.90 2010* Carlee Bock

STAT1:03.90

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIB  9Taylor, Savanna1 1:01.50 qSTAT

30.37 31.13

SAMM 12Chenier, Kayla2 1:01.53 qSTAT

30.17 31.36

ANAC 11McClintock, Lauren3 1:02.68 qSTAT

30.09 32.59

SAMM 11Weber, Jillian4 1:03.44 qSTAT

30.79 32.65

LIB  9Lam, Selena5 1:03.65 qSTAT

30.36 33.29

ANAC  9Claridge, Hailey6 1:03.71 qSTAT

31.29 32.42

SEH 12Kim, Joyce7 1:04.25 q

31.49 32.76

LIB 11Agnew, Shaye8 1:05.88 q

31.96 33.92

MT 11Enriquez, Bre9 1:07.26 q

32.61 34.65

AM  9Olson, Emily10 1:07.77 q

32.69 35.08

LIB 11Wasisco, Kylie11 1:08.85 q

33.49 35.36

SEH  9Lee, Armelle12 1:09.80 q

32.25 37.55

ANAC 11Carlson, Emmalee13 1:10.69

34.38 36.31

SW 11Zundel, Katy14 1:10.74

34.37 36.37

AM 11Mikhail, Lydia15 1:13.90

35.32 38.58

SAMM  9Berger, Alena16 1:14.23

35.32 38.91

MT 12Matevosyan, Lilia17 1:14.77

36.80 37.97

LYND 12Rouse, Megan18 1:15.04

34.85 40.19

BELL 11Starke, Emma19 1:16.86

SEH 10Geist, Eliza20 1:17.54

38.31 39.23

LYND 12TerBeek, Nora21 1:19.23

38.70 40.53

ANAC  9Pestar, Persephone22 1:22.40

38.83 43.57

MT 11Thomas, Alexa23 1:28.80

42.13 46.67

SAMM  9Walker, Zoe--- SCR

 
#211  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Pool: 1:04.84 2011# Katie Kaestner

DIST: 1:04.84 2011* Katie Kaestner

STAT1:13.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ANAC  9Brown, Lindsay1 1:07.93 STAT

31.90 36.03

SAMM  9Manfredi, Milan2 1:09.43 STAT

33.41 36.02

SEH 10Zurcher, Ana3 1:11.15 STAT

33.61 37.54

LIB 10Stempson, Lily4 1:12.51 STAT

33.80 38.71

LIB 10Lew, Emily5 1:14.13

34.78 39.35

BELL 10O'Brien, Nyla6 1:15.57

35.23 40.34

B - Final

SAMM  9Long, Jadynrae7 1:16.78

36.17 40.61

ANAC 11Sparks, Savannah8 1:16.85

36.47 40.38

LIB 12Klatt, Lauren9 1:16.98

36.09 40.89

SW  9Forsyth, Parker10 1:17.12

36.99 40.13

LIB 11Gallagher, Rachel11 1:17.14

35.09 42.05

SEH 10Guo, Linda12 1:19.04

37.48 41.56

 
#211  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Pool: 1:04.84 2011# Katie Kaestner

DIST: 1:04.84 2011* Katie Kaestner

STAT1:13.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ANAC  9Brown, Lindsay1 1:10.57 qSTAT

33.04 37.53

SAMM  9Manfredi, Milan2 1:11.21 qSTAT

33.77 37.44

LIB 10Stempson, Lily3 1:12.76 qSTAT

34.48 38.28

LIB 10Lew, Emily4 1:14.17 q

35.16 39.01

SEH 10Zurcher, Ana5 1:14.71 q

35.16 39.55

BELL 10O'Brien, Nyla6 1:15.17 q

34.82 40.35

SAMM  9Long, Jadynrae7 1:15.65 q

35.87 39.78

LIB 12Klatt, Lauren*8 1:15.82 q

36.12 39.70



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 11:12 PM  11/9/2019  Page 7

2A NORTHWEST DISTRICT 1 & 2 - 11/8/2019 to 11/9/2019

2019 Girls District 1 & 2 Swimming & Diving Championships

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center, Anacortes, WA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#211  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

ANAC 11Sparks, Savannah*8 1:15.82 q

35.91 39.91

LIB 11Gallagher, Rachel10 1:15.88 q

35.21 40.67

SW  9Forsyth, Parker11 1:16.83 q

36.87 39.96

SEH 10Guo, Linda12 1:19.44 q

38.03 41.41

SAMM 12McKinstry, Sophia13 1:20.76

37.72 43.04

MT 12Stave, Carly14 1:21.05

38.27 42.78

SEH 10Case, Mia15 1:21.33

38.77 42.56

SEH 12Kelsh, Andrea16 1:21.51

38.31 43.20

BE 11Fredlund, Emma17 1:21.78

38.88 42.90

MT 12Van Hooser, Emma18 1:22.96

38.67 44.29

SAMM 11Lander, Mina19 1:24.46

40.61 43.85

SW 11Zundel, Sarah20 1:26.65

41.26 45.39

MT  9Hall, Kaela21 1:26.85

41.28 45.57

BELL 12Ellis, Maddie22 1:27.12

41.27 45.85

MT 11Primavera, Kayla23 1:28.20

41.27 46.93

BELL 11Haynes, Alana24 1:28.25

42.61 45.64

BE 10Rocha, Myanna25 1:28.40

41.18 47.22

AM  9Evans, Lani26 1:30.82

43.11 47.71

LYND 11Libolt, Olivia27 1:31.65

42.63 49.02

ANAC  9Gold, Mica28 1:35.52

46.19 49.33

ANAC 11Zumpano, Gabby29 1:35.61

45.15 50.46

SEDRO 10Westfall, Ariana--- SCR

 
#212  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 3:42.00 1994# Bainbridge Island

DIST: 3:42.74 2018* Sammamish High School

K Walz, J Weber, K Kao, K Chenier

STAT4:01.00

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM1 3:42.81 STAT

Walz, Katie 11 Weber, Jillian 11

Rosenow, Sierra 11 Chenier, Kayla 12

25.91 54.22 56.7226.88

27.49 58.19 25.47 53.68

LIB2 3:42.83 STAT

Lam, Selena 9 Pham, Keira 9

Taylor, Savanna 9 Canaday, Keaton 9

26.54 56.37 56.3315.02

26.69 55.91 26.04 54.22

ANAC3 3:52.60 STAT

McClintock, Lauren 11 Hambleton, Sabine 9

Claridge, Hailey 9 Merrill, Ashleigh 11

28.75 1:00.64 58.5317.77

27.53 58.01 26.30 55.42

SEH4 3:52.94 STAT

Welsh, Emily 12 Kim, Joyce 12

Leung, Sarah 12 Zurcher, Ana 10

28.10 58.70 59.8528.42

28.15 58.29 26.88 56.10

MT5 4:03.61

Ho, Angelina 10 Matevosyan, Rubina 11

Enriquez, Bre 11 Vuong, Tiffany 11

29.39 1:02.20 1:02.9429.60

28.65 1:00.64 27.05 57.83

BELL6 4:09.35

Sparks, Tatyanna 10 Nichols, Ellen 10

Fabian, Jacqueline 12 O'Brien, Nyla 10

29.68 1:03.16 1:02.9029.63

29.05 1:01.76 28.78 1:01.53

B - Final

SW7 4:13.91

Lynch, Ashley 11 Forsyth, Parker 9

Ireland, Abigale 9 Zundel, Katy 11

29.99 1:01.81 29.42

31.45 1:06.67

AM8 4:22.36

Jobe, Ava 9 Mikhail, Lydia 11

Evans, Lani 9 Olson, Emily 9

30.43 1:02.66 1:07.8631.54

32.23

LYND9 4:27.46

Libolt, Olivia 11 TerBeek, Nora 12

Jones, Rachel 10 Dhaliwal, Priya 9

31.90 1:06.71 1:07.2831.35

32.06 1:07.39 30.03 1:06.08

BE10 5:15.75

Evens, Jasmine 12 Kotal, Iris 9

Connolly, Addy 11 Husband, Rachel 12

36.11

38.58 1:21.01 36.49 1:15.56

SEDRO--- DQ

Garcia, Gen N 9 Taylor, Natalia 12

Burt, Grace 9 Hoboy, Emma 11

39.23

37.41 1:20.78 28.77 1:02.60

 
#212  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 3:42.00 1994# Bainbridge Island

DIST: 3:42.74 2018* Sammamish High School

K Walz, J Weber, K Kao, K Chenier

STAT4:01.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM1 3:47.23 qSTAT

Walz, Katie 11 Weber, Jillian 11

Rosenow, Sierra 11 Chenier, Kayla 12

25.89 54.56 57.3827.26

27.61 59.06 26.72 56.23

LIB2 3:49.24 qSTAT

Pham, Keira 9 Lam, Selena 9

Taylor, Savanna 9 Canaday, Keaton 9

28.08 58.48 57.0426.61

27.45 57.91 26.75 55.81

ANAC3 3:56.94 qSTAT

McClintock, Lauren 11 Hambleton, Sabine 9

Claridge, Hailey 9 Merrill, Ashleigh 11

28.83 1:17.39 1:10.8742.28

32.57 26.38 56.11

MT4 4:06.51 q

Ho, Angelina 10 Matevosyan, Rubina 11

Enriquez, Bre 11 Vuong, Tiffany 11

30.33 1:03.51 1:03.0529.33

29.59 1:02.13 27.29 57.82

SEH5 4:07.70 q

Welsh, Emily 12 Getz, Addison 9

Tilley, Jaeli 9 Guo, Linda 10

28.15 58.89 1:03.8829.90

28.93 1:01.77 29.87 1:03.16

BELL6 4:14.82 q

Fabian, Jacqueline 12 Nichols, Ellen 10

Sparks, Tatyanna 10 O'Brien, Nyla 10

29.70 1:02.41 1:04.5730.57

31.01 1:06.35 29.16 1:01.49

SW7 4:20.41 q

Lynch, Ashley 11 Forsyth, Parker 9

Ireland, Abigale 9 Zundel, Katy 11

30.49 1:02.75 1:03.3130.74

31.18 1:06.36 32.19 1:07.99
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2A NORTHWEST DISTRICT 1 & 2 - 11/8/2019 to 11/9/2019

2019 Girls District 1 & 2 Swimming & Diving Championships

Fidalgo Pool & Fitness Center, Anacortes, WA

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#212  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AM8 4:29.26 q

Jobe, Ava 9 Mikhail, Lydia 11

Evans, Lani 9 Olson, Emily 9

30.55 1:04.05 1:08.4931.92

34.32 1:12.74 30.35 1:03.98

LYND9 4:36.03 q

Libolt, Olivia 11 TerBeek, Nora 12

Jones, Rachel 10 Dhaliwal, Priya 9

33.08 1:08.31 1:11.6034.34

32.76 1:09.01 31.05 1:07.11

BE10 5:20.57 q

Evens, Jasmine 12 Kotal, Iris 9

Husband, Rachel 12 Connolly, Addy 11

36.45 1:17.96 1:23.1438.44

35.31 1:18.05 38.07 1:21.42

SEDRO11 5:34.88 q

Vahovick, Kaylynn 11 Taylor, Natalia 12

Burt, Grace 9 Hoboy, Emma 11

42.27

39.80

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 212

1. Liberty High School 337

2. Sammamish High School 284

3. Anacortes High School 231

4. Sehome High School 156

5. Bellingham High School 99

6. Mountlake Terrace High School 89

7. Lynden High School 77

8. South Whidbey High School 46

9. Archbishop Murphy High School 36

10. Burlington Edison High School 16


